LAURA RICH
Executive Officer

STATE OF NEVADA

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES’BENEFITS PROGRAM
901 S. Stewart Street, Suite 1001 | Carson City, Nevada 89701

STEVE SISOLAK Telephone 775-684-7000 | 1-800-326-5496 | Fax 775-684-7028 LAURA FREED
Governor www.pebp.state.nv.us Board Chair
AGENDA ITEM

Action Item

B Information Only

Date: July 28, 2022

Item Number: VI

Title: Contract Status Report
Summary

This report addresses the status of PEBP contracts to include:
1. Contract Overview

New Contracts for approval

Contract Amendments for approval

Contract Solicitations for approval

Status of Current Solicitations

ol

6.1 Contracts Overview

Below is a listing of the active PEBP contracts as of June 30, 2022.

PEBP Active Contracts Summary
Vendor Service Contract # Effective |Termination Contract Max M Amount Remaining
Date Date Expenditures
CliftonLarsonAllen Financial Auditor 24088 5/1/2021 12/31/2024 | $ 212,485.00 | $ 50,710.00 | $ 161,775.00
Health Plan of Nevada Inc Southern Nevada HMO 23802 7/1/2021 6/30/2025 | $ 192,093,848.00 | $ 39,719,305.85| $ 152,374,542.15
Diversified Dental Services Inc. Dental PPO 23810 7/1/2021 6/30/2026 | $ 1,601,613.00| $ 306,397.44 | $ 1,295,215.56
Lifeworks Benefits Management System 25935 5/10/2022 | 12/31/2026 | $ 6,145,600.00 | $ 703,667.90 | $ 5,441,932.10
Express Scripts, Inc. Pharmacy Benefit Manager 25582 5/10/2022 06/30/206 | $ 332,109,496.00 | $ -1 332,109,496.00
United Healtcare Insurance Group Basic Life Insurance 25607 7/1/2022 6/30/2026 $ 12,824,248.00| $ -1 $ 12,824,248.00
Claim Technologies Health Plan Auditor 24030 4/13/2021 6/30/2027 | $ 1,581,662.00 | $ 108,000.00 | $ 1,473,662.00
Segal Company, Inc. Consulting Services 25557 7/1/2022 6/30/2027 $ 3,990,000.00 | $ -1$ 3,990,000.00
UMR, Inc. TPA and Other Services 25155 7/1/2022 6/30/2028 | $ 65,413,106.00 | $ -1 % 65,413,106.00
Carson City Airport Authority NRS 287.025 10335 2/1/2010 2/1/2034 $ 146,160.00 | $ -1 3 146,160.00
Clean Water Coalition NRS 287.025 11373 10/1/2010 6/1/2050 $ 359,040.00 | $ -1$ 359,040.00
Recommendation

No action necessary



6.2 New Contracts

PEBP does not currently have any new contracts for ratification.

6.3 Contract Amendment Ratifications

Below are the contract amendment ratification requests.

6.3.1 CLAIM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

PEBP contracted with Claim Technologies Inc. for health claim auditing services which became
effective November 9, 2021 and has a termination date of June 30, 2027. Effective May 1, 2022 Claim
Technologies Inc. has been acquired by Brown & Brown of Massachusetts, LLC. This amendment is
necessary to document the name change of the company and does not make any other changes to the

contract.

Recommendation

PEBP recommends the Board authorize staff to amend the contract between PEBP and Claim
Technologies, Inc. for health claim auditing services in contract #24030 to change the vendor name to

Brown & Brown of Massachusetts, LLC.

6.4 Contract Solicitation Ratifications

PEBP does not currently have any contract solicitations for ratification.

6.5 Status of Current Solicitations

The chart below provides information on the status of PEBP’s in-progress solicitations:

System

Anticipated/ Anticipated/ Anticipated
Service Actual RFP p Winning Vendor Board
Actual NOI
release date Approval
Eligibility and Enrollment TBD




